2022-23 Sport and Active Recreation
Equipment Grants
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Successful applicants
Aces Volleyball $2,311
Athletics South $9,121
Badminton Tasmania $13,860
Baseball Tasmania $6,328
Beauty Point Bowls and Community Club $2,919
Bicheno Golf Club $11,259
Bicheno Surf Life Saving Club $5,018
Boat Harbour Beach Surf Lifesaving Club $2,483
Bridport Surf Life Saving Club $3,150
Bridport Tennis Club $3,799
Brighton District Cricket Club $2,861
Buckingham Bowls Club $4,641
Buckland Cricket Club $6,899
Burnie Amateur Swimming Club $14,349
Campania Football Club $2,596
Cavaliers Netball Club $3,548
Circular Head Football Association $2,690
Circular Head Saints Football Club $4,830
Clifton Beach Surf Life Saving Club $6,663
Coastal Motocross club $21,477
Devonport Hockey Club $2,103
Devonport Surf Lifesaving Club $12,569
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Devonport Tennis Club

Devonport Volleyball Association

Disabled Surfing Association of Australia Tasmanian Branch

Dodges Ferry Horseriding Club
Domain Tennis Centre

Dominoes Basketball Club

Dorset Field and Game

Dover Devils

Dragons Abreast Tasmania Hobart
Dressage Association of Tasmania
East Launceston Croquet Club
Eastern Shore Pickleball

Eightball Tasmania

Elderslie Golf Club

Fernpark Pony and Riding Club

Field and Game Australia South-East Branch
Flinders Island Sports & RSL Club
Franklin Bowls Club

Girl Guides Tasmania

Glenorchy Cricket Club

Glenorchy Rowing Club

Gorillas Gridiron Club

Grenadiers Basketball Club

Hobart Disc Golf

Hobart Phoenix Basketball Association
Hobart United Football Club

Huon Rowing Club

Huon Valley Little Athletics

Huon Valley Police Citizen's Youth Club
Inclusive Innovations Tasmania Branch
Kingborough Bowls and Community Club
Kingborough Gymnastics Committee
Kingborough Little Athletics Centre
Kings Meadows Bowls Club

Kingston Beach Surf Life Saving Club
Kingston Blues Netball Club
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$4,088
$2,209
$9,185
$3,556
$5,258
$12,233
$21,375
$12,571
$4,655
$5,079
$2,000
$2,418
$16,400
$20,423
$8,133
$6,500
$17,210
$2,791
$14,096
$9,263
$6,643
$8,561
$12,935
$8,958
$8,859
$3,521
$12,070
$10,709
$17,832
$3,983
$16,844
$20,000
$14,780
$5,502
$12,166
$2,114



Latrobe Bowls and Community Club
Latrobe Croquet Club

Latrobe Tennis Club

Launceston Motocross and Scramble Club
Launceston Police Citizen's Youth Club
Launceston Police Citizen's Youth Club
Launceston Rugby Union Club
Launceston Workingmens Club

Light Car Club of Tasmania

Lindisfarne Sailing Club

Longford Junior Football Club

Mersey Valley Devonport Cycling Club
Midlands Pony Club

Motor Sports Club of Tasmania
Natone Football Club

Nelson Eastern Suburbs Football Club
New Norfolk Rowing Club

North Eastern Pony Club

North Eastern Pony Club

North Hobart Cricket Club

North Hobart Football Club

North Hobart Junior Football Club
North Launceston Bowls and Community Club
North Western Kart Club

Northern Tasmanian Netball Association
Orford Golf Club

Paddle Tasmania

Penguin Bowls Club

Penguin Cricket Club

Penguin Golf Club

Pickleball Tasmania

Poatina Golf & Community Club

Pony Club Tasmania (Northern Zone)
Prospect Hawks Junior Football Club
Ravenswood Bowls Club

Richmond Tennis Club

Ridgley Bowls & Community Club
Risdon Brook Lions Cricket Club
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$2,089
$2,170
$5,755
$23,550
$4,596
$6,461
$2,179
$22,800
$15,754
$22,712
$4,815
$2,000
$3,759
$13,732
$2,350
$3,948
$6,463
$2,050
$2,603
$8,905
$4,682
$5,555
$9,413
$2,300
$5,383
$15,050
$10,338
$8,000
$2,007
$25,000
$3,583
$10,284
$14,364
$8,312
$3,733
$2,705
$3,162
$2,129



Risdon Brook Radio Yacht Club
Sailability Tasmania

Saints Basketball Club

Sandy Bay Junior Football Club
Sheffield Cricket Club

Slipstream Circus

Somerset Strikers Cricket Club
South Hobart Football Club
Southern City BMX

Southern Raiders Junior Soccer Club
Southern Raiders Polocrosse Club
Southern Tasmania Basketball League

Southern Touch Football

Sporting Shooters Association of Australia (Tasmania)

SSAA Glenorchy

St. Anne's Cricket Club

St Marys Tennis Club

Surf Life Saving Tasmania

Surfing Tasmania

Swansea Bowls Club

Swansea Bowls Club

Swimming Tasmania

Tam O'Shanter Golf and Community Club
Tamar Canoe Club

Tamar Canoe Club

Tamar Jets Netball Club

Tamar Yacht Club

Taroona Bowls and Community Club
Taroona Football Club

Tasmania University Football Club
Tasmanian Athletic League
Tasmanian Canoe Club

Tasmanian Eventing Association
Tasmanian Extreme Cowboy Association
Tasmanian Masters Athletics
Tasmanian Scuba Diving Club

The Allstars Gymnasts

The Scout Association of Australia Tasmania Branch

Department of State Growth

$8,680
$19,435
$4,722
$4,967
$2,149
$6,709
$4,587
$7,874
$4,386
$4,836
$2,023
$7,346
$3,440
$23,646
$7,279
$2,521
$2,211
$3,835
$9,582
$6,649
$2,525
$10,870
$21,560
$9,455
$2,357
$2,121
$12,072
$2,028
$12,875
$14,089
$4,229
$6,357
$3,395
$3,500
$6,734
$4,399
$2,164
$4,008



The Tasmanian Little Athletics Association
Trevallyn Bowls & Community Club

Trevallyn Bowls and Community Club
Ulverstone Surf Life Saving Club

University of Tasmania Cricket Club
University of Tasmania Football (Soccer) Club
University of Tasmania Water Polo and Swimming Club
Wellington Cricket Club

West Devonport Hockey Club

Woodbridge Cricket Club

Wynyard Basketball Association

Department of State Growth

$4,000
$2,503
$2,800
$10,034
$4,342
$2,050
$3,335
$6,749
$5,010
$2,000
$2,044



