2022-23 Sport and Active Recreation Equipment Grants



Successful applicants

Aces Volleyball	\$2,311
Athletics South	\$9,121
Badminton Tasmania	\$13,860
Baseball Tasmania	\$6,328
Beauty Point Bowls and Community Club	\$2,919
Bicheno Golf Club	\$11,259
Bicheno Surf Life Saving Club	\$5,018
Boat Harbour Beach Surf Lifesaving Club	\$2,483
Bridport Surf Life Saving Club	\$3,150
Bridport Tennis Club	\$3,799
Brighton District Cricket Club	\$2,861
Buckingham Bowls Club	\$4,641
Buckland Cricket Club	\$6,899
Burnie Amateur Swimming Club	\$14,349
Campania Football Club	\$2,596
Cavaliers Netball Club	\$3,548
Circular Head Football Association	\$2,690
Circular Head Saints Football Club	\$4,830
Clifton Beach Surf Life Saving Club	\$6,663
Coastal Motocross club	\$21,477
Devonport Hockey Club	\$2,103
Devonport Surf Lifesaving Club	\$12,569

Devonport Tennis Club	\$4,088
Devonport Volleyball Association	\$2,209
Disabled Surfing Association of Australia Tasmanian Branch	\$9,185
Dodges Ferry Horseriding Club	\$3,556
Domain Tennis Centre	\$5,258
Dominoes Basketball Club	\$12,233
Dorset Field and Game	\$21,375
Dover Devils	\$12,571
Dragons Abreast Tasmania Hobart	\$4,655
Dressage Association of Tasmania	\$5,079
East Launceston Croquet Club	\$2,000
Eastern Shore Pickleball	\$2,418
Eightball Tasmania	\$16,400
Elderslie Golf Club	\$20,423
Fernpark Pony and Riding Club	\$8,133
Field and Game Australia South-East Branch	\$6,500
Flinders Island Sports & RSL Club	\$17,210
Franklin Bowls Club	\$2,791
Girl Guides Tasmania	\$14,096
Glenorchy Cricket Club	\$9,263
Glenorchy Rowing Club	\$6,643
Gorillas Gridiron Club	\$8,561
Grenadiers Basketball Club	\$12,935
Hobart Disc Golf	\$8,958
Hobart Phoenix Basketball Association	\$8,859
Hobart United Football Club	\$3,521
Huon Rowing Club	\$12,070
Huon Valley Little Athletics	\$10,709
Huon Valley Police Citizen's Youth Club	\$17,832
Inclusive Innovations Tasmania Branch	\$3,983
Kingborough Bowls and Community Club	\$16,844
Kingborough Gymnastics Committee	\$20,000
Kingborough Little Athletics Centre	\$14,780
Kings Meadows Bowls Club	\$5,502
Kingston Beach Surf Life Saving Club	\$12,166
Kingston Blues Netball Club	\$2,114

Latrobe Bowls and Community Club	\$2,089
Latrobe Croquet Club	\$2,170
Latrobe Tennis Club	\$5,755
Launceston Motocross and Scramble Club	\$23,550
Launceston Police Citizen's Youth Club	\$4,596
Launceston Police Citizen's Youth Club	\$6,461
Launceston Rugby Union Club	\$2,179
Launceston Workingmens Club	\$22,800
Light Car Club of Tasmania	\$15,754
Lindisfarne Sailing Club	\$22,712
Longford Junior Football Club	\$4,815
Mersey Valley Devonport Cycling Club	\$2,000
Midlands Pony Club	\$3,759
Motor Sports Club of Tasmania	\$13,732
Natone Football Club	\$2,350
Nelson Eastern Suburbs Football Club	\$3,948
New Norfolk Rowing Club	\$6,463
North Eastern Pony Club	\$2,050
North Eastern Pony Club	\$2,603
North Hobart Cricket Club	\$8,905
North Hobart Football Club	\$4,682
North Hobart Junior Football Club	\$5,555
North Launceston Bowls and Community Club	\$9,413
North Western Kart Club	\$2,300
Northern Tasmanian Netball Association	\$5,383
Orford Golf Club	\$15,050
Paddle Tasmania	\$10,338
Penguin Bowls Club	\$8,000
Penguin Cricket Club	\$2,007
Penguin Golf Club	\$25,000
Pickleball Tasmania	\$3,583
Poatina Golf & Community Club	\$10,284
Pony Club Tasmania (Northern Zone)	\$14,364
Prospect Hawks Junior Football Club	\$8,312
Ravenswood Bowls Club	\$3,733
Richmond Tennis Club	\$2,705
Ridgley Bowls & Community Club	\$3,162
Risdon Brook Lions Cricket Club	\$2,129

Risdon Brook Radio Yacht Club	\$8,680
Sailability Tasmania	\$19,435
Saints Basketball Club	\$4,722
Sandy Bay Junior Football Club	\$4,967
Sheffield Cricket Club	\$2,149
Slipstream Circus	\$6,709
Somerset Strikers Cricket Club	\$4,587
South Hobart Football Club	\$7,874
Southern City BMX	\$4,386
Southern Raiders Junior Soccer Club	\$4,836
Southern Raiders Polocrosse Club	\$2,023
Southern Tasmania Basketball League	\$7,346
Southern Touch Football	\$3,440
Sporting Shooters Association of Australia (Tasmania)	\$23,646
SSAA Glenorchy	\$7,279
St. Anne's Cricket Club	\$2,521
St Marys Tennis Club	\$2,211
Surf Life Saving Tasmania	\$3,835
Surfing Tasmania	\$9,582
Swansea Bowls Club	\$6,649
Swansea Bowls Club	\$2,525
Swimming Tasmania	\$10,870
Tam O'Shanter Golf and Community Club	\$21,560
Tamar Canoe Club	\$9,455
Tamar Canoe Club	\$2,357
Tamar Jets Netball Club	\$2,121
Tamar Yacht Club	\$12,072
Taroona Bowls and Community Club	\$2,028
Taroona Football Club	\$12,875
Tasmania University Football Club	\$14,089
Tasmanian Athletic League	\$4,229
Tasmanian Canoe Club	\$6,357
Tasmanian Eventing Association	\$3,395
Tasmanian Extreme Cowboy Association	\$3,500
Tasmanian Masters Athletics	\$6,734
Tasmanian Scuba Diving Club	\$4,399
The Allstars Gymnasts	\$2,164
The Scout Association of Australia Tasmania Branch	\$4,008

The Tasmanian Little Athletics Association	\$4,000
Trevallyn Bowls & Community Club	\$2,503
Trevallyn Bowls and Community Club	\$2,800
Ulverstone Surf Life Saving Club	\$10,034
University of Tasmania Cricket Club	\$4,342
University of Tasmania Football (Soccer) Club	\$2,050
University of Tasmania Water Polo and Swimming Club	\$3,335
Wellington Cricket Club	\$6,749
West Devonport Hockey Club	\$5,010
Woodbridge Cricket Club	\$2,000
Wynyard Basketball Association	\$2,044